# OP \$265.00 35306

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM397247

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seal Trademarks Pty Ltd		06/28/2016	Proprietary Limited Company: AUSTRALIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bravo Sector 9, LLC
Street Address:	12801 Carmenita Road
City:	Santa Fe Springs
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90670
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3530654	9
Registration Number:	4113866	FREERIDE SKATEBOARDS
Registration Number:	1072316	GULL WING
Registration Number:	4632956	RAD RIDER APPROVED DESIGNS
Registration Number:	4950238	SECTOR 9
Registration Number:	4358723	SECTOR 9
Registration Number:	4377198	SECTOR 9
Registration Number:	3530653	SECTOR 9
Registration Number:	3271725	SECTOR 9
Registration Number:	2139267	SECTOR 9

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3108266991

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (310) 826-7474

Email: ilee@raklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Irene Y. Lee

Address Line 1:12424 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1200Address Line 4:Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

TRADEMARK REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0179

900376880

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Irene Y. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Irene Y. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016

### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page1.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page2.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page3.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page4.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page5.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page7.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page8.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page9.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page10.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page10.tif source=160628 IP Assignment of Seal Trademarks (Executed) - Project Harvest#page11.tif

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

(Trademarks)

WHEREAS, **Seal Trademarks Pty Ltd** an Australian company ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 1 Billabong Place, Burleigh Heads, Queensland 4220, Australia is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to those trademarks set forth in the **Schedule** attached hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, **Bravo Sector 9, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 12801 Carmenita Rd, Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for USD \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO THE ASSIGNEE the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations and applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Marks.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Registrar of Patents and Trademarks, or such official in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their laws to register trademarks, to issue any and all certificates of registration of the Marks to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to issue other documents as appropriate to record the Assignee as owner of the Marks.

The Assignor hereby warrants and undertakes that it will forthwith sign, upon request made by the Assignee, any further documentation that may be required to record the Assignee as the owner of the Marks at any Trademark Office or equivalent authority responsible for registering trademarks or recording ownership of trademarks.

This Assignment shall be binding upon the undersigned's successor's assigns and legal representatives.

[signatures appear on following page]

**Assignor:** 

**Seal Trademarks Pty Ltd** 

by

Name: McNell Seymour Fiske Jr

Title: Director

Name: Tracey Wood Title: Secretary

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of	
on June 27, 2016 before me, Sabnna Mellinger No (insert name and title of the officer	tanjtublic
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose nan subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they execute his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrumerson(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument	ne(s) is/ <del>are</del> d the same in ument the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the paragraph is true and correct.	ne foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SABRINA JOY EMILY COMM #2 Notary Public Orange Co My Comm. Expires N	45673 Z California O unty
Signature (Seal)	

Assignor: Seal Trademarks Pty Ltd

Name: McNeil Seymour Fiske Jr

Title: Director

Name: Tracey Wood Title: Secretary

20 16, Barry Francis Cronin, Notary Public of Southport, Queensland, Australia.

Barry Francis Cronin

Notary Public
(My notarial commission expires on my death)

(Signature Page to Assignment of Seal Intellectual Property (Trademarks))

Effective Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2016

Assignee:

**Bravo Sector 9, LLC** 

by

Name: Stove Segvich

Title: Chief Financial Officer

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of 108 Acceles
on Truce 24,2016 before me, Limak. Mattack Notan Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Miller W (Sei

(Signature page to Assignment of Seal Intellectual Property (Trademarks))

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005869 FRAME: 0186

LIANA KATHLEEN MATLOCK Commission # 2058670 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Mar 21, 2018

# Schedule

Country	App No.	Reg No.	Trademark	Class	Status
Argentina	2824155	2738906	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Argentina	2824154	2359308	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Argentina	3225305	2645972	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	35	Registered
Argentina	2801862	2296019	SECTOR 9	18	Registered
Argentina	2801863		SECTOR 9	25	Application
Argentina	2952175	2395058	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Argentina	2801864	2295961	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Australia	1236299	1236299	9 ball device	25, 28	Registered
Australia	1247915	1247915	GULL WING	28	Registered
Australia	1501473	1501473	RIDER APPROVED DESIGN RAD Logo	25, 28	Registered
Australia	IR961166	IR961166	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
Australia	IR960872	IR960872	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Australia	IR959994	IR959994	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Australia	736030	736030	SECTOR 9 & inverted skateboard device	25, 28	Registered
Brazil	829831126	829831126	9 Ball Device	25	Registered
Brazil	829832831	829832831	GULLWING	28	Registered
Brazil	829831134		SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Application
Brazil	901013986		SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Application
Brazil	829831142	829831142	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Brazil	901013994	901013994	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Brazil	828273731		SECTOR 9	25	Application
Brazil	819945579	819945579	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Canada	1393090	748842	9 ball device	25, 28	Registered
Canada	1400811	827927	GULL WING	28	Registered
Canada	1609286	927236	RIDER APPROVED DESIGN	25, 28	Registered
Canada	1393089	748843	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
Canada	1280502	678960	SECTOR 9	25, 28	Registered
Chile	825480	842021	GULL WING	28	Registered
Chile	816206	839589	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Chile	816205	839588	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered

OC\2245570.1

Country	App No.	Reg No.	Trademark	Class	Status
Chile	856351	862608	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Chile	856352	862609	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
China	6826672	6826672	9 ball device	25	Registered
China	6826835	6826835	9 ball device	28	Registered
China	6829031	6829031	GULL WING	28	Registered
China	6974436	6974436	Gullwing Trucks	28	Registered
China	11693147	11693147	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
China	IR961166	IR961166	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
China	IR959994	IR959994	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Costa Rica	2008-0006010	184299	GULL WING	28	Registered
Ecuador	198466.	7125-08	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Ecuador	198465	7124-08	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
European Union	7211568	7211568	9 Ball Device	18, 25, 28	Registered
European Union	7211535	7211535	GULL WING	28	Registered
European Union	11471596	11471596	RIDER APPROVED DESIGN	25, 28	Registered
European Union	IR961166	IR961166	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
European Union	536136	536136	SECTOR 9	9, 25, 28	Registered
European Union	10237394	10237394	SECTOR and 9 Ball Device	9, 18, 35	Registered
Hong Kong	301153737	301153737	GULLWING	28	Registered
Hong Kong	301153728AA	301153728AA	SECTOR & 9 BALL device	25	Registered
Hong Kong	301153728AB	301153728AB	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Hong Kong	301153746AA	301153746AA	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Hong Kong	301153746AB	301153746AB	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
India	1707596	1707596	GULL WING	28	Registered
India	1706601	1706601	SECTOR 9	25, 28	Registered
Indonesia	D00.2008.024610	IDM000238968	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Indonesia	D00.2008.024611	IDM000234734	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Indonesia	D00.2008.024605	IDM000234731	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Indonesia	D00.2008.024608	IDM000234732	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Israel	212939	212939	GULL WING	28	Registered
Israel	212940	212940	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Israel	212905	212905	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Japan	2008-050076	5247950	9 Ball device	25	Registered

Country	Арр No.	Reg No.	Trademark	Class	Status
Japan	2008-050075	5207859	9 Ball device	28	Registered
Japan	2008-050081	5326926	GULL WING	28	Registered
Japan	2008-050078	5335885	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Japan	2008-050077	5335884	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Japan	2008-050080	5335887	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Japan	2008-050079	5335886	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Japan	2001-037329	4577622	SECTOR NINE & device	9, 18	Registered
Korea (North)	IR959994	IR959994	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Malaysia	2008/13211	8013211	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Malaysia	2008/13212	8013212	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Mauritius	MU/M/08/07812	06493/2008	SECTOR 9	25, 28	Registered
Mexico	944103	1064240	GULL WING	28	Registered
Mexico	944107	1309034	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Mexico	944108	1063165	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Mexico	944104	1309033	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Mexico	944106	1064241	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
New Zealand	788171	788171	9 ball device	25, 28	Registered
New Zealand	791658	791658	GULL WING	28	Registered
New Zealand	788170	788170	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
New Zealand	788169	788169	SECTOR 9	25, 28	Registered
Nicaragua	2008-02554	2010088748	SECTOR 9	25, 28	Registered
Norway	IR961166	IR961166	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
Norway	IR960872	IR960872	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Norway	IR959994	IR959994	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Pakistan	387067		SECTOR & 9 Ball Device	9	Application
Pakistan	386980		SECTOR & 9 Ball Device	25	Application
Pakistan	386979		SECTOR 9	9	Application
Pakistan	387066		SECTOR 9	25	Application
Panama	172462	172462	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Panama	171723	171723	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Panama	172465	172465	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Paraguay	29539/2009	339114	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Paraguay	29540/2009	339206	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered

Country	App No.	Reg No.	Trademark	Class	Status
Peru	359438	164936	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Peru	359439	150297	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Peru	388775-2009	160491	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Peru	365058-2008	150615	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Philippines	4-2008-003749	4-2008-003749	SECTOR 9	25, 28	Registered
Puerto Rico	64979	102101	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Puerto Rico	64977	102100	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Russian Federation	IR961166	IR961166	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
Russian Federation	IR960872	IR960872	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Russian Federation	IR959994	IR959994	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Singapore	T0808301E	T0808301E	GULL WING	28	Registered
Singapore	IR961166	IR961166	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
Singapore	T0805011G	T0805011G	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Singapore	IR959994	IR959994	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
South Africa	2008/14005	2008/14005	GULLWING	28	Registered
South Africa	2008/08715	2008/08715	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
South Africa	2008/08716	2008/08716	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Switzerland	IR961166	IR961166	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
Switzerland	IR960872	IR960872	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Switzerland	IR959994	IR959994	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Thailand	701716	TM307601	9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Thailand	701715	TM309731	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Turkey	2008/40714	2008/40714	SECTOR 9	25, 28	Registered
United Arab Emirates	116371	129050	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
United Arab Emirates	116372	129051	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
United States	77440826	3530654	9 Ball Device	25, 28	Registered
United States	85204514	4113866	FREERIDE	28	Registered
United States	73112285	1072316	SKATEBOARDS Stylised GULL WING	28	Registered
United States	85795314	4632956	RIDER APPROVED	25, 28	Registered
United States	86716951	4950238	DESIGN RAD Logo SECTOR & 9 Ball Device	9	Registered
United States	85481996	4358723	SECTOR & 9 Ball Device	35	Registered
United States	85482018	4377198	SECTOR & 9 Ball Device	41	Registered

Country	App No.	Reg No.	Trademark	Class	Status
United States	77440821	3530653	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25, 28	Registered
United States	78/747411	3271725	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
United States	75292607	2139267	SECTOR 9	28	Registered
Uruguay	406542	34487	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	25	Registered
Uruguay	406541	34486	SECTOR & 9 BALL Device	28	Registered
Venezuela	013753/2008	P297067	SECTOR 9	25	Registered
Venezuela	013752/2008	P297066	SECTOR 9	28	Registered

7

**RECORDED: 09/01/2016**